

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 2144

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2006 in DBCRL No. 341/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI SINGH

Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P.2144/2007 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after two weeks so that in the meantime, counsel for the State

will verify as to why it became necessary for Shakti Singh to file a Revision

Petition before the High Court when he was convicted for the offence

punishable under Section 302 read with Section 149 of the Indian Penal Code

but sent to the Juvenile Board for passing of sentence.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master